

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3838 OF 2011

MASTER RAHUL

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF WEALTH TAX, MERRUT

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

There is sole Respondent in the matter above mentioned and is represented through Counsel.

It is submitted that Counsel for both the parties have not filed Statement of case so far.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has not filed the **Affidavit of valuation till date.**

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 8TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Advocate

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR